Question 1:

Regarding the entire population of children in our country as 100%, please estimate, what percentagé them experience
corporal punishment (or beating/spanking as a pené}) in their families.

PART | 0% 1-25% 26-50% 51-75% 76-100% NS
TOTAL 5.1% 30.1% 33.6% 9.3% 7.4% 14.5%
Sex masculine 4.3% 34.6% 33.9% 8.9% 5.9% 12.3%
feminine 5.6% 27.5% 33.5% 9.5% 8.3% 15.7%
Place of town 4.1% 30.2% 35.1% 9.4% 7.8% 13.3%
per_rganent village 5.8% 30.1% 32.6% 9.1% 7.1% 15.2%
residence
18 - 20 4.3% 18.8% 36.2% 20.3% 14.5% 5.8%
21-29 4.3% 30.9% 26.5% 14.8% 13.6% 9.9%
Age 30 -39 6.0% 26.8% 35.5% 11.5% 9.3% 10.9%
40 - 49 5.8% 29.3% 37.7% 8.4% 8.4% 10.5%
50 - 59 4.0% 32.4% 35.6% 6.9% 3.2% 17.8%
60 + 5.6% 32.6% 31.8% 5.3% 4.5% 20.2%
General school/without 5.9% 34.5% 28.8% 7.9% 6.8% 16.1%
education
Education Secondary _ 5.1% 25.9% 35.7% 9.6% 9.9% 13.9%
Further education 4.0% 28.2% 38.1% 8.9% 7.9% 12.9%
Higher education/unfinished 4.5% 31.3% 33.3% 11.1% 4.5% 15.2%
higher education
Work Employed 3.6% 28.6% 39.1% 10.7% 5.5% 12.5%
occupation unemployed 5.9% 30.6% 31.1% 8.5% 8.4% 15.4%
state 6.7% 20.0% 43.3% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Sector of activity | private 3.0% 29.4% 38.7% 10.8% 4.5% 13.5%
Nongovernmental organizatior] 9.5% 28.6% 38.1% 9.5% 14.3%
Moldovian / Romenian 5.9% 29.0% 32.1% 9.6% 8.2% 15.2%
Nationality Russian 1.1% 29.8% 39.4% 6.4% 8.5% 14.9%
Ukrainian 6.1% 32.3% 39.4% 8.1% 4.0% 10.1%
Another 40.2% 37.8% 9.8% 1.2% 11.0%
North 8.3% 25.0% 30.9% 8.0% 9.4% 18.5%
Country region | Center 37.3% 37.3% 11.8% 3.5% 10.1%
South 2.7% 34.8% 36.3% 9.9% 6.3% 9.9%
Religiousness / | Religious 5.2% 29.9% 33.8% 9.1% 7.6% 14.4%
Atheist Atheist 45.5% 18.2% 27.3% 9.1%
Difficult to answer 3.4% 31.0% 34.5% 10.3% 3.4% 17.2%




Without children 3.8% 32.5% 32.5% 7.8% 5.4% 17.9%
E‘#Ifgfeenr i‘;fthe One child 6.4% 31.1% 31.4% 11.1% 9.3% 10.7%
family Two children 6.8% 24.7% 38.0% 10.6% 8.0% 11.8%

Three or more children 4.3% 28.0% 34.4% 8.6% 11.8% 12.9%

Table 1.2. Regarding the entire population of chilcen in our country as 100%, please estimate, whatgucentage of them
experiece corporal punishment (or beating /spankings a penalty) in their families.

PART Il 0% 1-25 % 26-50% 51-75% 76-100% NS
TOTAL 5.1% 30.1% 33.6% 9.3% 7.4% 14.5%
Public administration (center / local) 35.3% 29.4% 5.9% 5.9% 23.5%
Industry and power engineering 22.2% 50.0% 5.6% 5.6% 16.7%
Transport and comunication 30.4% 56.5% 8.7% 4.3%
Construction and development of territory, 40.0% 25.0% 15.0% 5.0% 15.0%
ecology
> Agriculture and food industry, forestry 5.1% 25.6% 48.7% 7.7% 7.7% 5.1%
= Commerce, canteen feeding, tourism, services 26.7% 60.0% 13.3%
E Finances, crediting, insurance, activities with 25.0% 50.0% 25.0%
O immovable proprety
i Science and education 23.3% 43.3% 20.0% 6.7% 6.7%
[®) Public health and social help 9.1% 24.2% 54.5% 3.0% 3.0% 6.1%
L Culture, art, sport 100.0%
&() Social organization (trade union, party, 9.5% 28.6% 38.1% 9.5% 14.3%
i nongovernmental organization, other)
Army, law institution, guard and safety
Mass-media, informing, publicity
Representation, legation, international projgct 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Another 4.1% 29.8% 33.9% 14.0% 5.8% 12.49%
Did not answer 4.3% 30.0% 25.7% 14.3% 8.6% 17.1%
Leader / state man in government 11.1% 22.2% 27.8% 11.1% 16.7% 11.1%
Leader / skilled specialist of state enterprise 5.3% 15.8% 52.6% 5.3% 21.1%
institution, organization
% Leader_/ sk[lled_ sp_ecialist of _priv_te/joint 1.9% 28.8% 42.3% 13.5% 5.8% 7.7%
0l enterprise, institution, organization
E Manager / specialist of institution 30.9% 48.9% 8.5% 4.3% 7.4%
(g Worker, technical and service staff 4.5% 29.6% 32.4% 11.7% 4.5% 17.3%
m Student 11.1% 17.8% 31.1% 20.0% 15.6% 4.4%
Pupil 3.4% 20.7% 41.4% 17.2% 17.2%
Unemployed, unemployed temporarily 4.0% 30.1% 31.4% 11.5% 9.7% 13.3%
Pensioner 6.4% 34.9% 29.1% 4.7% 5.0% 19.9%




Farmer 9.0% 24.3% 36.0% 9.0% 12.6% 9.0%
No answer 1.8% 34.5% 30.9% 7.3% 7.3% 18.2%
Table 2.1. In your opinion, is corporal punishmenbf children a childrearing method?
PART | I\élay be _use_d if the parent gset:loeL:gjl,nl;[lﬁir:Jesreedz;pe Sould never be| Itis difficult to
elives it will be effective | . 2. T used say
situation when it is justified
TOTAL 4.5% 36.8% 54.5% 4.3%
Sex Masculine 5.0% 37.1% 53.5% 4.3%
Feminine 4.1% 36.5% 55.1% 4.3%
Place of Town 3.9% 32.0% 58.9% 5.1%
permanent Village | 4.8% 40.0% 51.4% 3.7%
residence
18 - 20 age 4.3% 21.7% 72.5% 1.4%
21 - 29 age 3.1% 38.3% 54.3% 4.3%
Age 30 - 39 age 4.4% 41.0% 51.4% 3.3%
40 - 49 age 3.7% 39.3% 52.9% 4.2%
50 - 59 age 4.5% 32.4% 61.1% 2.0%
60 + age 5.6% 38.6% 48.7% 7.1%
General school / without 5.6% 43.2% 46.0% 5.1%
education
Education Secondary 4.3% 34.9% 57.3% 3.5%
Further education 4.0% 30.7% 60.9% 4.5%
Higher education/unfinished 3.3% 35.8% 56.8% 4.1%
higher education
Work Employed 3.4% 39.8% 53.9% 2.9%
occupation Unemployed 4.9% 35.1% 55.0% 5.0%
State 10.0% 36.7% 46.7% 6.7%
Sector of activity | Private 2.4% 39.9% 55.0% 2.7%
Nongovernmental organizatior] 9.5% 42.9% 47.6%
Moldavian / Roumenian 4.5% 35.9% 55.8% 3.8%
Nationality Russian 2.1% 38.3% 53.2% 6.4%
Ukrainian 9.1% 28.3% 55.6% 7.1%
Another 1.2% 54.9% 40.2% 3.7%
Norh 5.1% 35.0% 55.1% 4.8%
Country region | Centre 3.5% 37.3% 56.1% 3.1%
South 3.9% 39.6% 52.3% 4.2%
religiousness/ Religious 4.6% 36.6% 54.5% 4.3%
atheist Atheist 27.3% 63.6% 9.1%
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Difficult to say 44 .8% 51.7% 3.4%
Without children 5.6% 34.0% 55.2% 5.2%
Em:)eenf i‘;fthe One child 2.9% 38.6% 55.0% 3.6%
family Two children 3.8% 38.8% 53.2% 4.2%
Three or more children 4.3% 41.9% 52.7% 1.1%

Table 2.2. In your opinion, is corporal punishmenbf children a childrearing method?

May be used if the Souldn’t be used in -
PART I parent belives it wil ge_nergl, but there_ are Shouldn’t never | Itis difficult to
be effective situations \_Nhen it is be used say
justified
TOTAL 4.5% 36.8% 54.5% 4.3%
Public administration (center / local) 23.5% 76.5%
Industry and power engineering 50.0% 38.9% 11.1%
Transport and communication 4.3% 43.5% 52.2%
Construction and development of territory, 35.0% 65.0%
ecology
> Agriculture and food industry, forestry 7.7% 35.9% 53.8% 2.6%
= Commerce, canteen feeding, tourism, services 53.3% 46.7%
é Finances, crediting, insurance, activities with 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
&) immovable proprety
i Science and education 3.0% 42.4% 54.5%
O Publis health and social help 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%
EJ) Culture, art, sport 100.0%
D7e Social organization( trade union, party, 9.5% 42.9% 47.6%
i nongovernmental organization, other)
Army, lawinstitution, guard and safety
Mass-media, informing, publicity
Representation, legation, international project 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Another 2.5% 37.2% 57.9% 2.5%
Didn’t answer 4.3% 45.7% 44 .3% 5.7%
Leader / state man in government 16.7% 33.3% 50.0%
) Leader / skilled specialist of state enterprise 36.8% 47.4% 15.8%
ﬂ institution, organisation
Z Leader / skilled specialist of privat/joint 7.7% 34.6% 57.7%
(>/') enterprise, institution, organisation
a Manager / specialist of institution 43.6% 54.3% 2.1%
Worker technical and service staff 2.2% 40.2% 54.2% 3.4%
Student 2.2% 17.8% 75.6% 4.4%




Pupil 10.3% 13.8% 72.4% 3.4%
Unemployed , unemployed temporarily 3.5% 37.6% 54.4% 4.4%
Pensioner 5.8% 35.7% 51.5% 6.9%
Farmer 5.4% 45.0% 48.6% 9%
No answer 5.5% 30.9% 61.8% 1.8%




